
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
94 

998 
601 
79 
20 
22 

276 
2 

85 
151 
521 
18 

969 
72 

111 
383 
177 
99 

299 
44 
40 

185 
66 
34 
71 

666 
801 

Name 
Lean Hinteregger 
Lars Michalke 
Norbert Schnaitmann 
Toni Dabow 
Leo Ruh 
Lea Andres 
Uwe Homburg 
Jens Gundlich 
Thomas Stricker 
Ricardo Zint 
Philipp Scherer (G) 
Anton Grebenstein (G) 
Tim Tröbst 
Nils Blaumeiser 
Julie Hoegsberg Jensen 
Kolp Mike 
Marian Mutschler 
Daniel Göhring (G) 
Jan Eckstein 
Ayk Schrof 
Dominique Maschke (G) 
Stephan Lehnert (G) 
Marc Buxel 
Erhard Sedlmeier 
Daniel Vogelgesang 
Leon Benthaus 
Frederik Weiss 

Nat-Town 
AUT-Höchst 
DEU-Saarbrücken 
AUT-Krispl 
DEU-Neupetershain 
DEU-Neuenburg 
DEU-Babenhausen 
DEU-Löhne 
DEU-Oestrich 
DEU-Worms 
DEU-Bautzen 
DEU-Obrigheim 
DEU-Gera 
DEU-Treuen 
DEU-Blieskastel 
DNK-Silkeborg 
BEL-Seraing 
DEU-Rainau 
DEU-Mietingen 
DEU-Schwäbisch Gm
DEU-Ulm 
DEU-Schkeuditz 
DEU-Radeberg 
DEU-KIEL 
DEU-Aschheim 
DEU-Blieskastel 
DEU-Aachen 
DEU-Baiersbronn 

Entrant 

ADAC Saarland e.V 

Supermoto Style Factory 
ADAC Hessen-Thüringen 
Bergos Ravenol Racing 
MCKT 

Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
SL Motorsport 
SHR Motorsport 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
WFR Supermoto by GESK 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
PEPA-Bikes Racing 
SL Motorsport 

Bike 
Suzuki 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
KTM  450 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Ktm 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
HQV 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
SMX Honda 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
TM 

Tyres 

Metzele

Metzele

Metzele

Micheli

Micheli
Micheli

Micheli

Metzele
Metzele

FNM 
AMF 
DMSB
AMF 
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
FIM 
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB
DMSB

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
2 

Total Tm 
13:35.258 
13:49.511 
13:52.438 
13:53.560 
13:55.668 
14:10.781 
14:21.538 
14:31.161 
14:33.371 
14:36.219 
14:43.381 
14:43.820 
14:43.932 
14:46.505 
14:46.730 
14:47.265 
14:54.738 
14:59.162 
15:06.491 
15:12.244 
15:12.915 
13:41.669 
13:44.410 
13:44.947 
13:54.969 
14:07.911 
3:41.482 

Diff 

14.253 
17.180 
18.302 
20.410 
35.523 
46.280 
55.903 
58.113 

1:00.961 
1:08.123 
1:08.562 
1:08.674 
1:11.247 
1:11.472 
1:12.007 
1:19.480 
1:23.904 
1:31.233 
1:36.986 
1:37.657 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:40.748 
1:42.654 
1:42.664 
1:43.186 
1:42.860 
1:44.652 
1:45.716 
1:43.816 
1:47.948 
1:47.341 
1:47.266 
1:48.770 
1:46.627 
1:48.774 
1:48.295 
1:48.562 
1:47.014 
1:50.480 
1:50.597 
1:51.756 
1:51.225 
1:53.844 
1:54.335 
1:53.791 
1:55.005 
1:55.332 
1:47.097 

In Lap 
2 
2 
3 
5 
3 
7 
4 
4 
3 
5 
2 
3 
3 
2 
2 
6 
7 
3 
8 
2 
7 
6 
5 
6 
3 
2 
2 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#177 +15sec. - jumpstart 

Margin of Victory 
14.253 

Ø km/h 
56,345 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.748 

km/h 
56,994 

Best Lap by 
94 - Lean Hinteregger 

Printed: 05.07.2025 17:48:58 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Cheb 
S4 

Semifinal Group B 

Race (9:00 and 2 Laps) started at 17:32:58 

Kartarena Cheb 1,595 Km 

05.07.2025 17:30 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Kai-Uwe Reuter


